508203616 10/31/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8250805

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERE	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GUGGENHEIM CREI	DIT SERVICI	ES, LLC	10/31/2023		
	 DATA				
Name: ACETO LIFE SCIENCES, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	4 TRI H/	ARBOR COURT			
City:	PORT V	ASHINGTON			
State/Country:	NEW YO	DRK			
Postal Code:	11050				
		Number			
Property Type		Number			
		329618			
Patent Number:	9	271489			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	if provided; jc	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>if provided;</i> ja e: F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided; ja e: F F	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided;</i> jœ e: F F 8	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 600 BOYLSTON STREET	t via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided;</i> jœ e: F F 8	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER	t via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> jα e: F ۶ 8 E	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 600 BOYLSTON STREET	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> jc e: F F 8 E NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sena onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 000 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>if provided;</i> jc e: F F 8 E NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sena onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 000 BOYLSTON STREET 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36 115347-0016	t via US Mail.		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided;</i> jc e: F F 8 E NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sena onathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 800 BOYLSTON STREET 80STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36 115347-0016 JONATHAN BRADFORD	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	<i>if provided;</i> jc e: F F 8 E NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be senationathan.bradford@ropesgray.com PRUDENTIAL TOWER PRUDENTIAL TOWER BOO BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36 115347-0016 JONATHAN BRADFORD /JONATHAN BRADFORD/	t via US Mail.		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	if provided; jc e: F F 8 E NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be senationathan.bradford@ropesgray.com PRUDENTIAL TOWER PRUDENTIAL TOWER BOO BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36 115347-0016 JONATHAN BRADFORD /JONATHAN BRADFORD/	<i>t via US Mail.</i> 600		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=Active_139755	<i>if provided;</i> jc e: F 8 E NUMBER: R: 584_3_Aceto	if that is unsuccessful, it will be senationathan.bradford@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP PRUDENTIAL TOWER 900 BOYLSTON STREET 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-36 115347-0016 JONATHAN BRADFORD /JONATHAN BRADFORD/ 10/31/2023	<i>t via US Mail.</i> 600 - October 31, 2023#page1.ti		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of October 31, 2023 by **GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES**, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") in favor of **ACETO LIFE SCIENCES**, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 4 Tri Harbor Court, Port Washington, New York (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain patent security agreement April 29, 2019 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") with Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC (the "<u>Previous Administrative</u> <u>Agent</u>"), notice of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2019 at Reel 049035, Frame 0114.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Precious Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in favor of the Previous Administrative Agent, in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u>.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Patent Security Agreement dated August 9, 2019, notice of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2019 at Reel 050017, Frame 0820, the Previous Administrative Agent assigned all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement to the Administrative Agent, including the security interest in, and lien on, the Patent Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantor (including the Security Interest), and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any right, title and interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Security Interest) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0485 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

GUGGENHEIM CREDIT SERVICES, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Namoro

Name: Kathleen M. Amaro Title: Attorney-in-Fact

[Signature Page to Patent Release]

PATENT REEL: 065405 FRAME: 0486

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

	Patent #: <u>8329618</u> Issue D	t: 12/11/2012 Ap	plication #: 12582941	Filing Dt: 10/21/2009		
	Title: TUBER TREATMENT COMPOSITION					
	Patent #: <u>9271489</u>	Issue Dt: 03/01/2016	Application #: 14514880	Filing Dt: 10/15/2014		
2	Publication #: <u>US20150264919</u>	Pub Dt: 09/24/2015				
	Title: CARBONATE ESTER TUBER TREATMENT COMPOSITION					